FIGURE 2.  PIN OUT ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER PACKAGE
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
RANGE
DEVICE STATUS
SP26LV431CN-L 16-pin Narrow SOIC 0°C to +70°C Active
SP26LV431CN-L/TR 16-pin Narrow SOIC 0°C to +70°C Active
SP26LV431EN-L 16-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP26LV431EN-L/TR 16-pin Narrow SOIC -40°C to +85°C Active
SP26LV431
2
HIGH SPEED +3.3V QUAD RS-422 DIFFERENTIAL LINE DRIVER REV. 1.1.1
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.